# 502547578 10/28/2013

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2593115

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BARRIE WILLIAM DAVIS	11/07/2012
BENJAMIN JOHN DAVIS	11/07/2012
MATTHEW KAI DAVIS	11/07/2012

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	XITEL PTY. LIMITED
Street Address:	5436 BAY HILL TERRACE
City:	SANCTUARY COVE, QUEENSLAND
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	4212

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13985549

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: (415)814-6165 **Phone**: 4158146161

Email: amy.drury@novakdruce.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: NOVAK DRUCE CONNOLLY BOVE + QUIGG LLP

Address Line 1: 555 MISSION STREET

Address Line 2: 34TH FL

Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	34079-00001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRIAN MCKNIGHT
Signature:	/Brian McKnight/
	PATENT

502547578 REEL: 031488 FRAME: 0353

P \$40.00 1398554

Date:	10/28/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment_Inventors_to_Xitel#page1.tif source=Assignment_Inventors_to_Xitel#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 031488 FRAME: 0354

### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS We, the below named inventors, (hereinafter referred to as Assignors), have made an invention entitled:

### WIRELESS POWER, LIGHT AND AUTOMATION CONTROL

for which we filed an International Patent Application under the Patent Cooperation Treaty on December 29, 2011 (International Application No. PCT/AU2011/001666); and

WHEREAS, XITEL PTY. LIMITED, an Australian corporation, whose address is 5436 Bay Hill Terrace, Sanctuary Cove, Queensland 4212, Australia (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the applications for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon any such applications;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from assignee is hereby acknowledged, we, as assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, U.S. Provisional Application Serial No. 61/443,714, filed February 16, 2011; U.S. Provisional Application Serial No. Serial No. 61/468,119, filed on March 28, 2011; and U.S. Provisional Application Serial No. 61/556,751, filed November 7, 2011, and any non-provisional applications directed to this invention which may hereafter be filed in the United States and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of such applications, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that we have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment,

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all non-provisional, divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands.

County of Shearles Barrie William Davis (Assignor) 5436 Bay Hill Terrace Sanctuary Cove, Queensland 4212, Australia

Bernard John Lewis Notary Public J.P. (Qual)

Signature

Date:

Notary Public Marrin & FERRARO, LLP

County of AUNAUA Senjamin John Day ss. 22 Elfreda Street State of QUENCAND Alderley, Queensla	그 이 그 이렇게 하는 그 그는 이 함께 많은 남북뿐다
State of QUENCHND Alderley, Queensla	and 4051, Australia
Signature:	
Date: 7 No.	1 tort
Subscribed and sworn to before me	
this	
2/2/L/18 Notary Public (Similary )%)	
C/P 17 1 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 1	
County of A-53 RAC+A Matthew Kai Davis	
) ss 5436 Bay Hill Terra State of <u>(ひむんえかい)</u> Sanctuary Cove, G	≱ce lueensland 4212, Australia
	4_
Signature:	
Date: 7 Net	/ 2017
Subscribed and sworn to before me	
this	
2/2/2/2/Notary Rublic	
<b>↑</b>	
County of ( XITEL PTY, LIMIT	
ss. 5436 Bay Hill Terra	
State of Sanctuary Cove, C	Jueensland 4212, Australia
(,2	
B): \	5
, <b>, , , ,</b> , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	washama of the contract
Litie A / Crows	<u>01.70</u> ), vacyosy
Date 1140	
Subscribed and swom to before me this day of// <u>/ \</u>	
A La I A COMPANIA	
A 1/43 L/49. Notary Publication	
1 mm: 75 Cdl/ 325	

PATENT REEL: 031488 FRAME: 0356

2 of 2

**RECORDED: 10/28/2013**